

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES-12:037 Version: 1 Name: Adoption of the policy and procedure manual for the

Police Department

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/12/2012 In control: Public Safety Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 4/3/2012

Title: A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CONTENTS OF THE POLICY AND

PROCEDURES MANUAL OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THEIR ENTIRETY

Sponsors: Police Department

Indexes: Policy - creation/amendment

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Policy Manual.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/3/2012	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
3/20/2012	1	Public Safety Council Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE CONTENTS OF THE POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL OF THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THEIR ENTIRETY

WHEREAS, certain changes and updates to department policy and procedure are necessary for the continued effective, lawful and accredited operation of the Police Department.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1: The provisions of this article shall apply equally to all employees of the Jonesboro Police Department.

Section 2: The General Orders or Policy and Procedures manual of the Police Department are hereby approved and adopted in their entirety.

Section 3: Any and all additions, amendments, deletions, and subtractions to or from The General Orders or Policy and Procedures Manual of the Police Department that are proposed following the passage of this article must be submitted to the City Council for approval and adopted by resolution.

Section 4: All Resolutions and parts of Resolutions in conflict herewith the hereby repealed.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of April, 2012.